Erratum

Scaled Particle Theory:
Solution to the Complete Set of Scaled Particle Theory Conditions: Applications to Surface Structure and Dilute Mixtures'

M. J. Mandell² and H. Reiss²

Received December 4, 1975

Equation (28) should read

$$4yG_5(y) = \frac{\phi - y}{y} - 4y \left[\frac{\phi}{y} + G_1(y) + G_2(y) + G_4(y) \right]$$
 (28)

In Eq. (42), p. 123, the factor $\frac{1}{2}$ should be $(3/\pi)$ [cf. Eq. (48)]. Conse-

¹ This paper appeared in J. Stat. Phys. 13:113 (1975).

² Department of Chemistry, University of California, Los Angeles, California.

quently, the entries for Γ_{∞}/y^2 in Table II (p. 119) should be multiplied by $(6/\pi)$.

The factors 3 in Eq. (49) (p. 124) should be deleted. In the line above Eq. (50) (p. 124), "Eq. (46)" should read "Eq. (27)."